## 502221238 02/06/2013

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Hai Won KIM	01/28/2013
Sang Ho WOO	01/28/2013
Sung Kil CHO	01/25/2013
Gil Sun JANG	01/28/2013

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EUGENE TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	209-3, Chugye-ri, Yangji-myeon, Cheoin-gu, Yongin-si	
City:	Gyeonggi-do	
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	
Postal Code:	449-824	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13814533

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 2024080924

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-371-8976

Email: firm@rabinberdo.com

Correspondent Name: Rabin & Berdo, P.C.

**Address Line 1**: 1101 14th St., N.W., Suite 500

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HONG-116NP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert H. Berdo, Jr.

Total Attachments: 2

source=HONG-116NP-Assignment#page1.tif source=HONG-116NP-Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 029761 FRAME: 0870 OP \$40.00 1381453

Attorney Reference: HONG-116NP

# ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

WHEREAS Hai Won KIM, whose post address is 102-303, DongyangParagon Apt., Songjeong-dong, Icheon-si, Gyeonggi-do 467-040, Republic of Korea; and Sang Ho WOO, whose post address is 202-204, Sinyeongtong Hyundai Apt. 2dan-ji, Banwol-dong, Hwaseong-si, Gyeonggi-do 445-330 Republic of Korea; and Sung Kil CHO, whose post address is #1502, World Meridian 102dong, ChamsolMaeul, 819 Jung-dong, Giheung-gu, Yongin-si, Gyeonggi-do 446-527, Republic of Korea: and Gil Sun JANG, whose post address is

#402 Jugong 2 Danji Apt. 221dong, Sinbu-dong, D Republic of Korea; hereinafter referred to the assign	longnam-gu, Cheonan-si, Chungcheongnam-do 330-160 nor, has invented a certain improvement relating to
	OR SEMICONDUCTOR DEIVCE
[X] the inventor(s) declaration for said application to this instrument; said application to be filed in the [ ] said application having been filed in the United Section 1, authorization being here Berdo, Jr., Allen Wood and Jun Hwa Jeong of RAB	peing executed concurrently with or prior to the execution United States Patent and Trademark Office; States Patent and Trademark Office on by given to my attorneys, Steven M. Rabin, Robert H. IN & BERDO, P.C., 1101 14th Street, N.W., Washington, on Serial No) the application serial tent Cooperation Treaty on August 30, 2011.
organized and existing under the laws of Republic Yangji-myeon, Cheoin-gu, Yongin-si, Gyeonggi-do the assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire rig any and all divisions and continuations thereof, an may be granted therefor, including any and all renew NOW THIS WITNESSETH, that for and in covaluable consideration paid by said assignee to said assignors hereby assign, sell and transfer the assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and in and divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to granted therefor, including any and all renewals, releasing herefor, including any and all renewals, reissues privileges and advantages in anywise arising from of any and all such patents when granted, including for the use and benefit of said assigner, and said beneficial a manner as the said assignor might or contain the said assignor might or conta	nsideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and dissignors, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged of said assignee, and said assignee's successors and erest in and to said application, including any and all said invention and any and all patents which may be ssues and prolongations thereof; said assignee, and said exercise and enjoy the said application, including any and invention and any and all patents which may be granted and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, powers, or appertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, dissignee's successors and assigns, in as ample and ould have held and enjoyed the same, if this assignment upon the request of said assignee, or said assignee's he obtaining or to the asserting of said patents, including areas.
WITNESS:	ASSIGNOR:
Signature: Charyoun Paire Name: Chaî Gun BAIF	ASSIGNOR: Signature: Name: Hai Won KIM
Name: Chai Gun (3AZE	Name: Hai Won KIM
Address:	Date:Φ/ . 28 .
WITNESS:	ASSICNOD.
	ASSIGNOR:
Signature: Chairoun Bait Name: Chair roun BAIK	Signature:Name: Sang Ho WOO
Address:	Date: 0/.28
- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Dato.

Date: \_\_\_

**PATENT** REEL: 029761 **FRAME**: 0871

WITNESS:	ASSIGNOR:
Signature: Chargum Balic	Signature:
Name: Chai Toun BAIK	Name: Sung Kil CHO
Address:	Date: 0/. >
WITNESS: Signature: Chaire parte	ASSIGNOR: Signature:
Name: Cha Gun BAZK	Name: Gil Sun JANG
Address:	Date: 0 / . 28

RABIN & BERDO, P.C., Washington, D.C.

Caro Charles Andrews A

PATENT REEL: 029761 FRAME: 0872

**RECORDED: 02/06/2013**